CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

December 9, 2014

Agenda Item: 3.4

Subject: Approval of Addendum to the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) – Hayward Unified School District, Student Parent Support Programs, Chabot College

<u>Background:</u> On May 20, 2014, the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District Board of Trustees approved under item 3.5, a Memorandum of Understanding between Chabot College and Hayward Unified School District, Student Parent Support Programs (HUSD-SPSP).

The MOU established an agreement whereby, HUSD-SPSP reimbursed Chabot College for degree applicable college-level credit courses to be offered to high school students during the Summer 2014, Fall 2014 and Summer 2015 terms. Due to the successful outcomes of the previous offerings, their request is to include Parent Support courses at the Adult School and credit courses at five HUSD Middle Schools.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the addendum to the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) - Hayward Unified School District, Student Parent Support Programs, Chabot College. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the MOU on behalf of the District

Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED